# OP \$65.00 2084421

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM530221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Construction Solutions GmbH		05/29/2019	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen am Rhein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	
Entity Type:	Societas Europae (Se): EUROPEAN UNION	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2084421	POLYTROL
Registration Number:	2005604	POLYVIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4408080657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4408080011

Email: cortese@patentandtm.com
Correspondent Name: Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vincent A. Cortese	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent A. Cortese/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USA Deed of Assignm Poly#page1.tif source=USA Deed of Assignm Poly#page2.tif source=USA Deed of Assignm Poly#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0672

usa

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date of the last signature below (hereinafter,

"Effective Date"), is entered into by and between BASF Construction Solutions GmbH (hereinafter,

"ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and operating under the laws of Germany, having

a principal place of business at Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, 83308 Trostoberg, Germany, and BASF SE, a

corporation organized and operating under the laws of the European Union, having a principal place of

business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany, its successors and assigns

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of

the business with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks in the United

States of America:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United

States Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, "Registrations") for the

Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks and Registrations listed on Schedule A to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to accept from ASSIGNOR such an assignment of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations listed on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, conveys and

transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks and Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto in the United States, including all

common law rights in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with

which the Trademarks listed on Schedule A are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks listed

on Schedule A in the United States, and the right to pursue any and all causes of actions or suits and to

recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements thereof, the interest to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR

had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0673 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

BASF Con	struction Solutions GmbH/	BASF SE	10 pe. /1	
Signature:		Signature:	- <u>- // Ludum</u>	<u>- 1442 - 1</u>
Name:	Dr. Probst R. Wastlhuber	Name:	<u> </u>	<u>, 30 mi 10 pp</u>
Title:	Authorized Representatives	Title:	<u> </u>	<u>President</u> s
Date:	May 29, 2019	Date:	<del>- 200</del>	<u> 2***,261</u> °

TRADEMARK REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0674

# Schedule A

# Assigned Trademarks

Trademark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
POLYTROL	74/639,897	1995-02-24	2,084,421	1997-07-29
POLYVIS	74/634,409	1995-01-13	2,005,604	1996-10-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006684 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 07/02/2019**